LEG Industrie-Elektronik GmbH       LEG
D- 41751 Viersen-Dülken · Textilstr.2      www.LEG-GmbH.de
� +49 (0) 2162-5030621   � +49 (0) 2162-5030629    info@LEG-GmbH.de
Data sheet PT3 revision: 04 - 2015
PT100 / PT1000 Measuring Transducer                                      PT3
Characteristics:
Description:
The devices of the series PT1 measuring transducers have been developed for proportional converting of

     ...°C to … °C, in wording
     * Standard values
Order example:
Transducer PT3:
Sensor: Pt100
Temperature range: 0°C to 200°C
Order-No.: PT3-1-0-200°C
● Universal 2- /3- /4 –wire technique
● Linearity error < 0,1%, -50°C to +500°C
● Temperature range -200°C to +850°C possible
● Analog measuring rate, reaction time < 0,5ms
● Internal sensor fed
● Current output current loop fed
● Mountable on  35mm cap rail TS35
● Clear terminal labeling
● Narrow design
● Mountable side by side via link plug
● Tension spring connection
● Shape 6,2mm
● PB - Power-Bus  compatible
●High reliability, 5 years warranty
LEG Industrie-Elektronik GmbH       LEG
D- 41751 Viersen-Dülken · Textilstr.2      www.LEG-GmbH.de
� +49 (0) 2162-5030621   � +49 (0) 2162-5030629    info@LEG-GmbH.de
Data sheet PT3 revision: 04 - 2015
LEG Industrie-Elektronik GmbH       LEG
D- 41751 Viersen-Dülken · Textilstr.2      www.LEG-GmbH.de
� +49 (0) 2162-5030621   � +49 (0) 2162-5030629    info@LEG-GmbH.de
Data sheet PT3 revision: 04 - 2015
Technical Data
Auxiliary power:
   : 19, 2…30VDC,  loop powered
Inputs:
Temperature sensor : Pt100   or   Pt1000
Measuring current : Ca. 0,8mA   ca. 0,25mA
Outputs:
Current output  :  4...20mA / load resistor max. 750Ω
Output   : Short-circuit proof
Accuracy:
Linearity error  : < 0, 1%,-50°C...500°C, otherwise < 0, 5%
Temperature coefficient : < 0, 01 % / K
General data:
Operating temperature : 0...50°C
Storage temperature : -25...+85°C, condensation before putting into operation is not allowed
CE conformity  : EN 61326-1, EN 61000-4-2/3*/4/5/6*, EN 61000-6-4
    * during measurements small deviations are possible
Body:
Dimension  : See drawing, 6,2mm terminal block body, 6,2x63,5x91mm
Material  : PA 6, 6 / V2
Protection category : IP20
Connection  : spring force connection 0, 2 – 4mm, inflexible, 0, 2 – 2,5mm, flexible
    Contact load with link plugs max. 24A
Fixing   : Snap-on mounting for norm rail TS35
Weight   : 22g
LEG Industrie-Elektronik GmbH       LEG
D- 41751 Viersen-Dülken · Textilstr.2      www.LEG-GmbH.de
� +49 (0) 2162-5030621   � +49 (0) 2162-5030629    info@LEG-GmbH.de
Data sheet PT3 revision: 04 - 2015
Note on safety: